BY-LAW NUMBER 2025-051

OF

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE

BEING A BY-LAW OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE TO ESTABLISH AND REQUIRING THE PAYMENT OF FEES AND CHARGES FOR INFORMATION, SERVICES, ACTIVITIES AND USE OF TOWNSHIP PROPERTY PERTAINING TO THE RECREATION, CULTURE AND TOURISM, THE PARKS AND ARENA AND PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENTS AND TO REPEAL BY-LAW NUMBER 2023-084

WHEREAS Section 391 of the Municipal Act 2001, S.O. 2001, as amended, (the Act) provides for a municipality to pass by-laws imposing fees or charges on any persons for services or activities provided or done by or on behalf of it, for costs payable by it for services or activities provided or done by or on behalf of any other municipality or local board, and for the use of its property including property under its control.

NOW THEREFORE THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF UXBRIDGE HEREBY ENACTS A BY-LAW AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. **THAT** for the purposes of this by-law, the following definitions shall apply:
 - a) "Township" means The Corporation of the Township of Uxbridge,
 - b) "Clerk" means the Clerk of The Corporation of the Township of Uxbridge.
 - c) "Township Departments" means departments within the Corporation of the Township of Uxbridge, including but not limited to:
 - i. Recreation, Culture and Tourism Department
 - ii. Arena and Parks Department
 - iii. Public Works Department
 - d) "Full Cost Recovery" means all labour, equipment and material costs incurred by the Corporation".
- 2. AND THAT no request by any person for the materials, services, information and documents listed relating to any administrative process, land, building or structure in the Township shall be acknowledged by the Recreation, Culture and Tourism Department or the Arena and Parks Department unless and until the person requesting the materials, services, information and documents has paid or arranged to pay a fee where applicable in the amount prescribed as set out in Schedule A (2025 2026 Rates and Fees) and Schedule B (2026 2027 Rates and Fees) to this by-law.
- 3. **AND THAT** the Township shall apply fees for all materials, services, information and documents as prescribed in Schedule A (2025-2026 Rates and Fees) and Schedule B (2026 2027 Rates and Fees) to this by-law.
- 4. **AND THAT** the fees as listed in Schedule A (2025-2026 Rates and Fees) and Schedule B (2026 2027 Rates and Fees) to this By-law shall be subject to applicable taxes
- 5. **AND THAT** the fees as listed in Schedule A (2025-2026 Rates and Fees) and Schedule B (2026 2027 Rates and Fees) are in addition to any costs incurred by the Corporation of the Township of Uxbridge, which costs may be payable in addition to the fees set out in the by-law.

- 6. **AND THAT** in the event any provision, or part thereof, of this by-law including Schedules A (2025-2026 Rates and Fees) and Schedule B (2026 2027 Rates and Fees) is found by a court of competent jurisdiction, to be *ultra vires*, such provision, or part thereof, shall be deemed to be severed, and the remaining portion of such provision and all provisions of this by-law including Schedule A (2025-2026 Rates and Fees) and Schedule B (2026 2027 Rates and Fees) shall remain in full force and effect.
- 7. AND THAT By-law 2023-084 is hereby repealed in its entirety on June 23, 2025.
- 8. AND THAT this By-law shall come into full force and effect on September 1st, 2025.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD time and finally passed this 23rd day of June, 2025.

ZED PICKERING DEPUTY MAYOR

EMILY ELLIOTT
DEPUTY CLERK

SCHEDULE A

September 1, 2025, to August 31, 2026

All fees are listed as their consumer/end price. If the fee is noted as 'HST Applicable', the fee shown will be inclusive of HST. If the fee is not noted as 'HST Applicable', the fee shown is exempt of HST.

Facility Rental Fee Scale:

- Meeting Fees (Music Hall and Historic Buildings not included)
- Minimum 3 Hour rental (Includes Set up and take down)
- Community Group Affiliate Rate (Refers to a non-for-profit organization or volunteer-based group that is officially recognized and affiliated with the municipality and receives support from the township in reduced facility rates and access to other resources/staff)

					ARENA	5
Fee #	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes
Public	Programing					
1	Public Skating - Adult	\$6.00	-12%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 18-54 yrs, rates adjusted to align with neighbouring municipalities
2	Public Skating - Senior	\$5.00	-15%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 55 yrs +, rates adjusted to align with neighbouring municipalities
3	Public Skating - Youth	\$5.00	5%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 4-17 yrs, rates adjusted to align with neighbouring municipalities
4	Public Skating – Child	\$0.00	-100%	Per Visit	Y	Ages 0-3 yrs. Free with paid adult, rates adjusted to align with neighbouring municipalities
5	Public Skating – Family	\$15.00	11%	Per Visit	Υ	Maximum of 2 people 18 and over, all others must reside in the same residence. Rates adjusted to align with neighbouring municipalities
6	Specialty Programs – All Ages	\$7.00	4%	Per Visit	Y	Specialty Programs include Shinny, Ticket Ice, Puck & Stick, and any new program that includes more than lap-style skating. Coaches staff accompany skater for ticket ice programs is free. Rates adjusted to align with neighbouring municipalities
7	Parent & Tot Program	\$5.00	-12%	Per Visit	Υ	Tot (age 5 yrs and under) is free of charge. Rates adjusted to align with neighbouring municipalities
8	Summer Drop-In Recreation Program	\$5.00	18%	Per Visit	Υ	I.e. Pickleball. All ages.



Public	c Programming		o'', L. L. C. L.		100	
9	Public Skating -10 Pass, Adult	\$50.00	-15%	Per Membership	N	Does not expire. Rate is based on drop-in fees. Rates adjusted to conform with the new drop-in rate.
10	Public Skating – 10 Pass, Senior	\$40.00	-21%	Per Membership	N	Does not expire. Rate is based on drop-in fees. Rates adjusted to conform with the new drop-in rate.
11	Public Skating -10 Pass, Youth	\$45.00	13%	Per Membership	Y	Does not expire. Rate is based on drop-in fees. Rates adjusted to conform with the new drop-in rate. Youth passes are not taxed
12	Public Skating – 10 Pass, Family	\$120.00	4%	Per Membership	N	Does not expire. Rate is based on drop-in fees. Rates adjusted to conform with the new drop-in rate.
13	Specialty Program – 10 Pass, All Ages	\$65.00	13%	Per Membership	N	Does not expire. Rate is based on drop-in fees. Rates adjusted to conform with the new drop-in rate. Youth passes are not taxed
14	Parent & Tot Program – 10 Pass	\$50.00	-15%	Per Membership	N	Does not expire. Rate is based on drop-in fees. Rates adjusted to conform with the new drop-in rate.
15	Skating Season Pass	\$280.00	New	Per Membership	N	Based on 30-week season. Public skating only. Upgrade \$80 to include specialty programs (or \$3 per time).
16	Season Pass Upgrade	\$80.00	New	Per Membership	1	Optional upgrade to include Specialty Programs for season pass
Ice Re	entals (Contract and Single-Use Use	ers)				
17	Adult – Prime	\$277.00	0%	Per Hour	N	Prime: Monday – Friday (4:00-11:00pm) Weekends (9:00am-11:00pm) Ice rates frozen to align with neighbouring municipalities
18	Adult –Prime (Statutory Holiday Premium)	\$333.00	0%	Per Hour	N	Includes ice rentals on all Federal and Provincially recognized Statutory Holidays. Includes Easter Monday, Christmas Eve and New Years Eve. Subject to facility availability. Ice rates frozen to align with neighbouring municipalities
19	Adult – Non-Prime	\$162.00	0%	Per Hour	N	Non-Prime: Monday – Friday (7:00am-3:59pm, 11:00-12:00am) Weekends (7:00am-9:00am) Ice rates frozen to align with neighbouring municipalities
20	Youth – Prime	\$265.00	0%	Per Hour	N	Prime: Monday – Friday (4:00-11:00pm) Weekends (9:00am-11:00pm) Ice rates frozen to align with neighbouring municipalities



21	Youth – Prime (Statutory Holiday Premium)	\$317.00	0%	Per Hour	N	Includes ice rentals on all Federal and Provincially recognized Statutory Holidays. Includes Easter Monday, Christmas Eve and New Years Eve. Subject to facility availability. Ice rates frozen to align with neighbouring municipalities
22	Youth – Non-Prime	\$155.00	0%	Per Hour	N	Non-Prime: Monday – Friday (7:00am-3:59pm) Weekends (7:00am-9:00am) Ice rates frozen to align with neighbouring municipalities
23	Summer Ice (June, July, August)	\$328.00	0%	Per Hour	N	All times. All ages.
24	School Rate	\$105.00	New	Per Hour	N	1 hour of ice time, located in our non-prime times, dedicated to local school boards
25	Birthday Party Package	\$315.00	New	Per Package	N	1 hour of ice time, 1 hour in Community Centre.
Ice Re	ntals (Commercial)		e i ry 'yr it		Total I	
26	Commercial - Prime	\$570.00	3%	Per Hour	N	Prime: Monday – Friday (4:00-11:00pm) Weekends (All Times)
27	Commercial – Non-Prime	\$333.00	3%	Per Hour	N	Non-Prime: Monday – Friday (7:00am-3:59pm, 11:00-12:00am)
Dry SI	ab Rental (Contract/Permit Use	rs)				
28	Youth – Lacrosse or Ball Hocke	ey \$109.00	3%	Per Hour	N	
Dry SI	lab Rental (Event)					
29	For Profit Rental	\$3013.00	3%	Per Day	N	Includes exclusive use for one (1) full day of one (1) dry pad. Up to four (4) hours of set up and up to four (4) hours of clean up on the days before and after the event can be arranged with the facility at no additional charge. Extra set up and clean up hours will be charged at the hourly dry slab rate. Event hours exceeding 1:00am must be mutually agreed upon with the facility. Facility staff time
				2	100	will be charged for any time after 1:00am on the event date. Events taking place on Statutory holidays will be subject to a 20% fee premium and facility availability.
						\$500 Non-Refundable deposit at time of booking, to be used toward event price.
	nunity Centre Rental					
30	Per Hour	\$73.00	3%	Per Hour	N	During normal operating hours.



31	Per 12 Hours	\$840.00	0%	Per 12 Hours	N	Includes \$30 Levy Surcharge	
						Includes Set Up/Take Down and additional time is subject to per hourly rate.	
32	Additional Rental Set Up	Per Hour Rate	3%	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required to set up outside contract hours.	
33	Wedding Rate	\$2,606.00	3%	Per 2 and Half Days	N		
34	Commercial Kitchen	\$185.00	3%	Per 6 Hours	N	Includes use of Community Centre Kitchen. Does not include use of kitchenware.	
35	Interdepartmental Program Rate	\$40.00	3%	Per Time	N/A		
36	Statutory Holiday Rental (Federal & Provincial)	20% Premium added to Rental Fee	3%	N/A	N	Includes Easter Monday, Christmas Eve and New Years Eve. Subject to facility availability.	
37	Precious Minds Summer Camp (Community Group Affiliate)	\$64.00	3%	Per Day	N	Speciality Camp	
Board	Iroom Rental		11019-11				
38	Meeting	\$53.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meetings only.	
Office	Space Rentals					MANGEL NEEDSTEIN DER ISTELLE IS NOTE EINE STEIN DER STEIN EIN DER	
39	Office Space Rental	Base Rent plus Consumer Price Index	3%	Per Month	N	Annual contract.	
Parki	ng Lot Rental						
40	Parking Lot (Full) Rental	\$740.00	3%	Per Day	N	No additional amenities included.	
41	Parking Lot (Half) Rental	\$402.00	3%	Per Day	N	No additional amenities included.	

					POOL	
Fee #	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes
Public,	/Lane/Family Swims					
1	Adult	\$6.75	0%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 18 to 59 yrs
2	Senior	\$5.75	0%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 60 + yrs
3	Child	\$3.75	0%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 0 to 5 yrs
4	Youth	\$4.75	0%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 6 to 15 yrs
5	Student	\$5.75	0%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 16 to 17 yrs
6	Family	\$17.75	0%	Per Visit	Υ	Maximum of 2 people 18 and over, all others must reside in the same residence.
Drop-l	n Fitness Programs – Includes Aquafit,	Masters and Squ	uash			
7	Adult	\$12.50	0%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 18 to 59 yrs
8	Senior	\$12.00	0%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 60 + yrs
9	Youth and Student	\$12.00	0%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 10 to 17 yrs
Drop-I	n Programs – Membership Fees		ns rate and u			
10	Swimming Only – 10 tickets – Adult	\$57.50	0%	10 Visits	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs
11	Swimming Only – 10 tickets – Youth	\$39.75	0%	10 Visits	N	Ages 6 to 15 yrs
12	Swimming Only – 10 tickets – Family	\$150.00	0%	10 Visits	N	As per family drop in
13	Swimming Only – 10 tickets – Senior	\$48.50	0%	10 Visits	N	Ages 60 + yrs - This is a new fee as requested by patrons
14	Fitness – 10 tickets – Adult	\$98.25	0%	10 Visits	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs – Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
15	Fitness – 10 tickets – Senior	\$90.00	0%	10 Visits	N	Ages 60 + yrs - This is a new fee as requested by patrons. Includes Aquafit, Master and Squash
16	Swimming Only – 20 tickets – Adult	\$108.00	0%	20 Visits	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs
17	Swimming Only – 20 tickets – Senior	\$91.50	0%	20 Visits	N	Ages 60 + yrs



18	Fitness – 20 tickets – Adult	\$200.00	0%	20 Visits	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
19	Fitness – 20 tickets – Senior	\$191.00	0%	20 Visits	N	Ages 60 + yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
20	Out of Resident Membership Fee	\$52.00	0%	Per 1 Year	N	Added to all memberships for Adults and Seniors. Pro-rated for memberships less than 1 year. Not added to tickets.
21	Swimming Membership – Youth	\$249.60	4%	Annual	N	Ages 6 to 17 yrs
22	Swimming Membership - Adult	\$386.90	4%	Annual	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs
23	Swimming Membership – Senior	\$297.50	4%	Annual	N	Ages 60 + yrs
24	Swimming Membership – Family	\$530.40	4%	Annual	N	Maximum of 2 people 18 yrs and over, all others must reside in the same residence.
25	Swimming Membership - Adult	\$39.00	4%	Monthly	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs
26	Swimming Membership – Senior	\$29.60	4%	Monthly	N	Ages 60 + yrs
27	Swimming Membership – Family	\$52.25	4%	Monthly	N	Maximum of 2 people 18 yrs and over, all others must reside in the same residence.
28	Fitness Membership – Adult	\$538.75	4%	Annual	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
29	Fitness Membership – Senior	\$415.00	4%	Annual	N	Ages 60 + yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
30	Fitness Membership – Youth	\$366.00	4%	Annual	N	Ages 6 to 17 yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
31	Fitness Membership – Family	\$688.50	4%	Annual	N	Maximum of 2 people 18 yrs and over, all others must reside in the same residence. Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash.
32	Fitness Membership – Adult	\$53.30	4%	Monthly	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
33	Fitness Membership – Senior	\$41.35	4%	Monthly	N	Ages 60 + yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
34	Fitness Membership – Family	\$64.25	4%	Monthly	N	Maximum of 2 people 18 and over, all others must reside in the same residence. Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash.
Swim	ming Instruction					
35	Lifesaving Swim for Life – ½ hour	\$133.50	4%	Per 10 Week Session	N/A	Swim for Life program for all ages up to Swimmer 3 (½ hour lessons)



36	Lifesaving Swim for Life – ¾ to 1 hour	148.50	NEW	Per 10 Week Session	N/A	Swim for Life program for all ages up from Swimmer 4 up to Patrol levels. Bronze Star charged an additional examination fee as set by the Lifesaving Society. Maximum class sizes. (45 min to 1 hour lessons)
37	Adult Lesson	\$158.00	4%	Per 10 Week Session	N =	Smaller class sizes dependent upon student abilities.
38	Private lessons	\$360.50	3%	Per 10 Week Session/Person	N/A	
39	Semi-Private Lessons	\$249.25	3%	Per 10 Week session/person	N/A	
Pool F	Rentals					
40	Regular Rental – half pool includes 1 guard	\$135.70	6%	Per Hour	N	
41	Regular Rental – whole pool includes 1 guard	\$185.50	6%	Per Hour	N	
42	Extra Guard Rate	\$32.75	5%	Per Guard/Hour	N	Extra guards are dependent upon the number of participants. Rate is the same for all rentals, regular and contract
Contr	act Rentals (minimum 10 hours/week)					
43	Prime Time	\$94.50	3%	Per Hour	N	Township supplied guard is extra. All staffing is an extra charge
44	Non-Prime Time	\$78.55	3%	Per Hour	N	Times before 8:00 am each day and Saturdays before 10:00 am. Township supplied guard is extra. All staff is an extra charge.
Leade	ership Courses				The second	
45	Bronze Medallion	\$283.00	0%	Per Person/Course	N	Includes materials and exam fees. HST only on materials
46	Bronze Cross and Standard First Aid	\$275.00	0%	Per Person/Course	N	Includes materials and exam fees. Includes Standard First Aid HST only on materials
47	National Lifeguard	\$350.00	0%	Per Person/Course	N	Includes materials and exam fees
48	Swim Instructors – Includes both Swim for Life and Lifesaving Instructors	\$422.00	0%	Per Person/Course	N	Includes materials and exam fee



49	Standard First Aid	\$180.00	3%	Per	N	Includes materials and exam fees
				Person/Course		
50	Staff Discount	20%	N/A	Per Training	N	Only on course fees. Does not apply to materials or exam fees. Must be employed already by the
				Course		Uxpool.
51	Staff Training Discount	10%	NEW	Per Training	N	Must Complete 20 hours of volunteer hours to be eligible
				Course		
Hall a	nd Classroom Rental			33 T 2 787 2374		
52	Public Rental	\$54.75	3%	Per Hour	N	
53	Contract Rental	\$35.50	3%	Per Hour	N	Available only to frequent users with a minim of 8 weekly bookings
54	Meeting	\$53.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Classroom only. Meeting fee only.

	CAMP PROGRAMS										
Fee #	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes					
Camp	Registration Fees										
1	Basic	\$229.00	3%	Per Program	N						
2	Basic Plus	\$237.00	3%	Per Program	N	Camp includes a specialty element.					
3	Specialty	Basic rate plus the cost of extra activities.		Per Program	N						
4	Leadership	\$299.00	3%	Per Program	N	One-week program.					
5	Counsellor In Training	\$469.00	3%	Per Program	N	Two-week program. Includes Certification.					
Camp	– Other										
6	Early Bird Discount	Free Camp T- Shirt		One per camper	N/A	Registrations on or before listed date receive free summer camp t-shirt. Summer camps only.					

				COI	MMUNITY	FACILITIES
Fee #	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes
Zephyr	Hall					
1	Meeting Fee	\$53.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meeting fee only
2	3 Hours	\$124.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes set up/take down
3	Hourly Rate	\$40.00	NEW	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
4	Wedding Rate	\$1272.00	3%	Per 2 and Half Days	N	
5	Interdepartmental Program Rate	\$40.00	3%	Per Day	N/A	
Goodw	ood Hall	No suella Facilità				
6	Meeting Fee	\$53.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meeting fee only
7	3 Hours	\$133.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes set up/take down
8	Hourly Rate	\$40.00	NEW	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
9	Wedding Rate	\$1400.00	3%	Per 2 and Half Days	N	
10	Locker/ Closet	\$28.00	3%	Per Week	N	
11	Interdepartmental Program Rate	\$40.00	3%	Per Day	N/A	
Sandfo	ord Hall					[사고] [시간 그 경기 (2017년) 전 기간 기간 기간 기간 기간 기가 있다.
12	Meeting Fee	\$53.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meeting fee only
13	3 Hours	\$138.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes set up/take down
14	Hourly Rate	\$45.00	NEW	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
15	Wedding Rate	\$1463.00	3%	Per 2 and Half Days	N	
16	Interdepartmental Program Rate	\$40.00	3%	Per Day	N/A	
Senior	Centre					
17	Meeting Fee	\$53.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meeting fee only
18	3 Hours	\$161.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes set up/take down



19	Hourly Rate	\$55.00	NEW	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
20	Wedding Rate	\$1926.00	3%	Per 2 and Half Days	N	
21	Interdepartmental Program Rate	\$40.00	3%	Per Day	N/A	
Foster	Memorial					
22	Meeting Fee	\$53.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meeting fee only
23	3 Hours	\$128.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes set up/take down
24	Hourly Rental	\$40.00	NEW	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
25	Wedding Rate	\$530.00	NEW	Per 4 hours	N	
26	Interdepartmental Program Rate	\$40.00	3%	Per Day	N/A	
Train S	tation		it di alla di an		Parle E	
27	3 Hours	\$128.00	NEW	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes set up/take down
28	Hourly Rental	\$42.50	NEW	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
Table :	and Chairs				The Surface	
29	Tables	\$124.00	3%	Per 1-10 Table		Outside of Hall Use, Pick up only
30	Chairs	\$40.00	3%	Per 1-40 Chairs		Outside of Hall Use, Pick up only

	UXBRIDGE MUSIC HALL										
Fee #	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applicable (Y/N)	Notes					
1	Pre-Production/ Set Design Construction	\$1,179.00	3%	Per Week Sunday to Saturday	N	Includes move-in Sunday after 3:00pm					
2	Production Agreement Rate	\$1,912.00	3%	Per Week/ Sunday to Sunday	N	Includes move-in Sunday after 3:00pm and move out Sunday before 3:00pm. Includes monitors and basic microphones (drum mics) and XLR cables.					
3	Production Agreement Additional Days	\$206.00	3%	Per Day	N	Contract agreement (Weekly Rental User). No Admission					



4	Production Agreement Rehearsal / Auditions Off-site Location	\$80.00	3%	Max 4 Hours	N	Applies to all town facilities.
5	Monday to Thursday Rental	\$609.00	3%	Per Day	N	Lights and Sound equipment included
6	Monday to Thursday Rental	\$394.00	3%	Per Half Day	N	Lights and Sound equipment included
7	Weekend (Friday to Sunday) Rental	\$1045.00	3%	Per Day	N	Lights and Sound equipment included
8	Wedding Rate	\$2,972.00	3%	Per 2 and Half Days	N	
10	Set Up and Clean Up Fee	\$45.00	NEW	Per hour	N	Minimum 3 hours automatically applied to all bookings for Set Up and Minimum 2 hours for Clean Up of technical equipment applied to all bookings (total 5 hours). Additional hours for setting up shows will be added to invoice before first show date.
11	Performance Sound Tech	\$55.00	NEW	Per Hour	N	
12	Performance Lighting Tech	\$45.00	NEW	Per Hour	N	
13	Emergency Tech Calls	\$150.00	NEW	Per Time	N	All emergency tech or working at heights related jobs requiring township employee to work outside of regular hours will be invoiced.
14	Shot Gun Microphones	\$5.00 / \$18.00	NEW	Per Day/ Per Week/Per Piece	N	2 units available
15	Piano Microphones	\$5.00 / \$18.00	NEW	Per Day/ Per Week/Per Piece	N	2 units available
16	Drum Mic Kit	\$19.00/\$35.00	NEW	Per Day/ Per Week	N	
17	Digital piano with accessories	\$25 /day \$100/production	NEW	Per Day	N	
18	Monitors	\$7.00/\$15.00	NEW	Per Day/Per Week/ Per Piece	N	7 units available
19	Music Hall Volunteer Concession	Cost Recovery + Donation	NEW	Variety	Y	Cost Sheet provided separately by Front of House Volunteer Manager List of items include: Drinks (non-alcoholic), Packaged Goods, Baked Goods, and disposable items. Profits suggested for donation towards the Music Hall Fund (based on volunteer availability). *Based on volunteer availability

				PARK	S AND SPORT	TS FIELDS
Fee #	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes
Elgin	Park					
1	Full Use of Park Area Non-Exclusive	\$3,183.00	3%	Per Day	N	Example Non-Ticketed closed events. Open to public . Including all grounds and buildings
2	Full Use of Park Area Exclusive	\$8114.00	3%	Per Day	N	Closed ticketed event. Including all grounds and buildings
3	1/2 Use of Park Grounds Non-Exclusive	\$1,591.00	3%	Per Day	N	Excluding buildings
4	1/4 Use of Park Grounds Non-Exclusive	\$819.00	3%	Per Day	N	Excluding buildings and grass parking
5	Baseball Diamond	\$32.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Based on availability
6	Craft Building 3 Hours	\$108.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes washrooms
7	Craft Building Hourly Rate	\$36.00	NEW	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours. Includes washrooms
8	Red Barn 3 Hours	\$93.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Excludes kitchen
10	Red Barn Hourly Rate	\$31.00	NEW	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours. Excludes kitchen
11	Picnic Shelter 3 Hours	\$56.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee
12	Picnic Shelter Hourly Rate	\$18.00	NEW	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
13	Band Shell 3 Hours	\$105.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes hydro
14	Band Shell Hourly Rate	\$35.00	NEW	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours. Includes hydro
Park	s and Administration			O. Espain		
15	Special Event Application	\$150.00	NEW	Per Permit	Υ	
16	Washrooms and Pavilion	\$94.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Bonner, Herrema, and Fields of Uxbridge
17	Centennial Park	\$266.00	NEW	Per Day	N	Includes hydro
18	BBQ Permit Personal Use No Resale	\$26.50	3%	Per Day	N	 - Family Gathering BY-LAW NO. 2018-152 - Section 8 Rental Permits and Park Special Event Permits - 8.1 (o) Use any type B.B.Q. without first applying for and receiving a Rental Permit or Park Special Event Permit.



						 - 8.2 Where a Rental Permit or a Park Special Event Permit has been issued and includes the use of a BBQ, no person shall use any fuel other than propane with a maximum tank size of 9kg (20lbs). - Insurance must be provided
19	BBQ Permit – Public Event	\$106.00	3%	Per Vendor		*Follow Durham Health Department "Requirements of Community Special Events Guide" - Public event requires one person with a food handler's certificate - Every food vendor must submit a vendor's application to the Health Department at least 15 days prior to the event. The application needs to have a site plan included. In this plan all the areas and locations need to be labeled, including locations for hand wash basins, food storage, drinking water, waste containers, etc The event coordinator should contact the local municipality where the event is being held to ensure they comply with all applicable by-laws The event coordinator must delegate a liaison person to work with the Health Department, as well as provide a clean-up committee to ensure that the area is left in a clean and sanitary manner insurance must be provided - Rate matches Canada Day and UxFair
20	Food Truck	\$318.00	3%	Per Year	N	BY-LAW No. 2012-114 - Section 5 Refreshment Vehicles - Must obtain permit from By-Law
Park	ing					
21	Elgin Park Main Lot	\$477.00	3%	Per Day	N	Excluding film rate
22	Elgin Park Grass Parking	\$780.00	NEW	Per Day	N	Excluding film rate. Renter is required to provide their own volunteers or staff to manage parking for their special event.
23	Fields of Uxbridge Parking Lot	As Per Permit Parking	N/A	Per Day	Υ	
24	Bonner Fields/Park	\$381.00	3%	Per Day	N	Excluding film rate
25	Herrema Fields/Park	\$381.00	3%	Per Day	N	Excluding film rate
Base	eball				45313	
26	Baseball Diamond - Adult	\$77.25	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Months May - October
27	Baseball Diamond - Youth	\$72.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Months May - October



28	Adult Contract User 2 x per week (2 hours)	\$1,591.00	3%	Per Team	N	Months May - October
29	Adult Contract User 1 x per week (2 hours)	\$1,061.00	3%	Per Team	N	Months May - October
30	Uxbridge Youth Baseball League (Community Group Affiliate)	\$34.00	3%	Per Person	N	All facility hall rentals excluding historical buildings \$26.50 + hst per hour
31	Tournament Fee	\$424.00	3%	Per Diamond Per Day	N	Youth contract will receive one free tournament
Tenn	is/Pickleball		THE SA			
32	Adult - Uxbridge Tennis and Pickle Ball Club (Community Group Affiliate)	\$72.10	3%	Per Person	N	
33	Youth - Uxbridge Tennis and Pickle Ball Club (Community Group Affiliate)	\$27.55	3%	Per Person	N	
Soco	er 70 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20		5081 - "	THE WAY		
34	Youth – North Durham United FC (Community Group Affiliate)	\$31.00	3%	Per Person	N	All facility hall rentals excluding historical buildings \$26.50 + hst per hour
35	Adult - North Durham United FC (Community Group Affiliate)	\$78.50	3%	Per Person	N	All facility hall rentals excluding historical buildings \$26.50 + hst per hour
36	Soccer Field	\$79.50	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Non-members of Uxbridge North Durham Soccer

				UXBRIDGE	HISTORICAL	CENTRE
Fee#	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applicable (Y/N)	Notes
Pay as	you go					
1	Adult	\$6.75	0%	Per Visit	Υ	18 yrs – 54 yrs
2	Senior	\$5.75	0%	Per Visit	Υ	55+ yrs
3	Youth	\$5.75	0%	Per Visit	Υ	13 yrs – 17 yrs
4	Children	\$4.75	0%	Per Visit	Υ	6 yrs – 12 yrs
5	Family	\$21.00	0%	Per Visit	Υ	Maximum of 2 people 18 and over, all others must reside in the same residence.
Progra	ms					
6	School Program (½ Day – Minimum Charge)	\$6.75	0%	Per Student	N	Up to 4 hours of programming. Teachers do not pay. At museum.
7	School Program (Full Day – Minimum Charge)	\$11.00	0%	Per Student	N	Up to 6 hours of programming. Teachers do not pay. At museum.
8	Outreach to Schools (Minimum Charge)	\$111.25	0%	Flat Fee	N	Up to 5 hours of programming, 25 students approximately. Within Uxbridge Township boundaries.
9	Youth Special Programs	\$11.00	0%	Per Youth	N	Base rate (Material fee extra)
10	Adult Special Programs	\$12.50	0%	Per Adult	N	Base rate (Material fee extra)
11	Community Group Outreach	\$111.00	0%	Flat Fee	N	Up to 20 participates.
Groun	ds + Gazebo Use					
12	Grounds 3 Hours	\$79.50	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Non-exclusive, area at discretion of staff, non-commercial use. Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee
13	Grounds Hourly Rate	\$26.50	NEW	Per Hour	N	Non-exclusive, area at discretion of staff, non-commercial use. For any additional time required outside contract hours.
14	Grounds, Extended, Per Day, vacate by 12am	\$291.50	3%	Per Day	N	Non-exclusive, area at discretion of staff, non-commercial use
15	Grounds Exclusive use, extended, per day, vacate by 12 am	\$610.00	3%	Per Day	N	Exclusive use, non-commercial use
16	Commercial (Daily)	\$3,182.50	3%	Per Day	N	See film rates separately, exclusive use



17	Staff Fee (2 staff required)	\$91.50	3%	Per Hour	N	Staff fee if required
Schoo	House Rental				12.4.17	
18	Meeting Fee	\$53.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meeting fee only, no kitchen access
19	School House 3 Hours	\$128.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	School house only, Minimum 3-hour rental
20	Hourly Rate	\$42.50	NEW	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
21	Commercial Contract Rate	\$550.00		Per Day	N	School house only (Businesses profitable event)
22	Interdepartmental Programming rate	\$40.00	3%	Per Day	N	
Churcl						
23	Church Open Season, Full Day	\$397.50	3%	Per Day	N	Church only, April 1 – Nov 1. (NON WEDDING EVENT)
24	Church Open Season 3 Hours	\$180.50	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Church only, April 1 – Nov 1. (NON WEDDING EVENT)
25	Commercial Use	\$530.50	3%	Per Day	N	Special use Nov 2 – March 31 st
26	Interdepartmental Programming rate	\$40.00	3%	Per Day	N	
Wedd	ling Fees				N'I'VESSE	장사 회장보다 한다면 보는 아내가 되었는데 가장 그 사람들이 하는데 되었다.
27	Wedding Ceremony Only – Church or Gazebo	\$900.00	New	Per Wedding	N	Exclusive use of the Church or Gazebo for ceremony and pictures only. No reception or alcohol. Includes one full day to set up, tear down and ceremony, and time to arrange a rehearsal on a pre-determined day by staff.
28	Wedding Combo – extended hours	\$3,182.50	3%	Per Wedding	N	School house, Church, Grounds, Gazebo, 2.5 days, extended hours, vacate by 11pm, exclusive use
29	Wedding Reception Only – School House and ground exclusive use	\$1,910.00	3%	Per Wedding	N	School house for reception, access to grounds and gazebo, extended hours vacate by 11pm, exclusive use, 1.5 days.
30	Museum Tour add-on	\$103.00	0%	Per 2 Hours	N	This is an optional add-on fee, which allows the renter to choose from 2x UHC buildings to be staffed and open for tours for a 2-hour (maximum) window during the wedding rental. Tours are only available at times within business hours and are not available for extended hours. Specific time can be discussed and negotiated to work with wedding schedule (during cocktail hour, etc.)
	llaneous					
31	Staff Research	\$45.25	0%	Per Hour	N	Initial fee for beginning research
32	Guest Usage ½ Day	\$31.00	0%	Flat Fee	N	4 Hours in the research room



33	Guest Usage full Day	\$51.50	0%	Flat Fee	N	7 Hours in the research room	
34	Digital File – Non-Commercial	\$12.25	0%	Per Photo	N	Personal use	
35	Digital File – Commercial	\$39.00	0%	Per Photo	N	Businesses and advertisement purposes (etc.)	
36	Staff Time – Extra Hours	\$91.50	3%	Per Hour	N	If required for rentals	
37	Commercial Photography Fee	\$265.50	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Onsite photography during business hours	

					FILN	M RATES
Fee #	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes
Parkin	g Lot				- Y-	
1	Arena Parking Lot (Full) Rental	\$740.00	3%	Per Day	N	No additional amenities included.
2	Arena Parking Lot (Half) Rental	\$402.00	3%	Per Day	N	No additional amenities included.
3	Parks Parking Lots	\$850.00	3%	Per Day	N	
4	Town Hall Parking Lot	\$546.00	3%	Per Day	N	
5	Trail Parking Lots	\$546.00	3%	Per Day	N	
6	Fields of Uxbridge Paved Parking Lot	As per Permit Parking	N/A	Per Day	Y	
Facility			BI PE LINE			
7	Foster Memorial	\$3,183.00	3%	Per Day	N	
8	Music Hall	\$3,183.00	3%	Per Day	N	
9	Museum Exclusive	\$3,183.00	3%	Per Day	N	All the buildings and ground use
10	Train Station	\$3,183.00	NEW .	Per Day	N	Durham Region Transit has use of washrooms
11	Sandford, Goodwood and Zephyr Community Hall	\$1,272.00	3%	Per Day	N	Includes Parking
12	Public Library	\$7426.00	3%	Per Day	N	



13	Uxpool	\$7416.00	3%	Per Day	N	Whole facility including upstairs – can't have any noise upstairs – maximum 12 hours – includes guard on deck whole time
14	Uxpool – Guard	\$32.75	4%	Per Hour/guard	N	If extra guard is required within facility
15	Uxpool – Guard	\$37.75	4%	Per Hour/guard	N	If extra guard is requested to go on location within Township of Uxbridge. If outside Township then the Township mileage rates would be applied
16	Arena – Pad 1 or 2 (No Ice)	\$3,183.00	3%	Per Day	N	
17	Arena – Both Pads (No Ice)	\$7,416.00	3%	Per Day	N	
18	Arena – Pad 1 or 2 (Ice In)	\$7,416.00	3%	Per Day	N	
19	Arena – Both Pads (Ice In)	\$14,852.00	3%	Per Day	N	
20	Arena – Community Centre	\$1,272.00	3%	Per Day	N	
Admi	nistration	ive at the				
21	Application Fee	\$155.00	3%	Per Film Permit	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105 to be with all other Film Fees
22	Roads Fee	\$515.00	3%	Per Day	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105 to be with all other Film Fees

				ADVER	TISING RA	TES
Fee #	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes
Arena						
1	Rink Board (Pad 1 OR Pad 2)	\$1,437.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term
2	Rink Board (Both Pads)	\$2,318.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term
3	Wall Board (Pad 1 OR Pad 2)	\$833.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term
4	Wall Board (Both Pads)	\$1,215.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term
5	Clock/Scoreboard (Pad 1 OR Pad 2)	\$809.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term
6	Clock/Scoreboard (Both Pads)	\$1,251.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term
7	In Ice (excluding centre ice)	\$1,591.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term Current major contract user logos at no charge, subject to availability (excluding centre ice).
8	Centre Ice Sign	\$3,183.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term
Digital	Advertising Signs				4 2 4	
9	Brock St (Arena)	\$15.00	NEW	Per 1 Weeks	N	Paying through online software (I.e. ActiveNet).
10	Hwy 47 – Initial Set up	\$30.00	NEW	Per 1 Week	N	Paying through online software (I.e. ActiveNet).
11	Goodwood	\$30.00	NEW	Per – 1 Week	N	Paying through online software (I.e. ActiveNet).



12	Arena Kiosk - Winter	\$250.00	NEW	Per Month	N	Paying through online software (I.e. ActiveNet).
						12 digital spots available (two displays, six ads per display). 10 second display, repeats every
						1 minute.
						Monthly automatic renewal. Written cancellation notice required with minimum 30 days advanced notice.
						Winter term is September – April.
13	Arena Kiosk – Summer	\$150.00	NEW	Per Month	N	Paying through online software (I.e. ActiveNet).
						12 digital spots available (two displays, six ads per display). 10 second display, repeats every 1 minute.
						Monthly automatic renewal. Written cancellation notice required with minimum 30 days advanced notice.
						Summer term is May – August.
14	Arena – 1 year term	\$2500.00	NEW	Per Year	N	\$100 savings based off the per month rate.
Sports	s Fields					
15	Line Fencing	\$600.00	NEW	Per Season	N	June - October
Trails					FED NOV	
16	Trail Plaques	\$825.00	NEW	Per Year	N	Locations are at the start of the trail One (1) Year Term. Yearly automatic renewal. Written cancellation notice required with minimum 30 days advanced notice.
17	Dog Dispensers	\$300.00	NEW	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term. Yearly automatic renewal. Written cancellation notice required with minimum 30 days advanced notice.
Pool					N. Baye	
18	Deck Clock	\$639.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term
19	Wall Board	\$670.00	3%	Per Year		One (1) Year Term

				PUBLIC	WORKS	
Fee#	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes
Entrar	nce Permit					
1	Application Fee	\$175.15 (incl. HST)	3%	Per Permit	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105. HST included due to Permit Central system.
2	Inspection (Pre and Post Inspection)	\$465.56 (incl. HST)	3%	Per Permit	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105. HST included due to Permit Central system.
3	Initial Deposit	\$1,000 refunded after work is finished and completed	None	Per Permit	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
4	No Permit	Application Fee + Inspection Fee	3%	Per Permit	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
Munic	ipal Consent				E WILL STOWN	
5	Municipal Consent	\$155.00	3%	Per Permit	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
Road) Occupancy		TO BE THE THE			
6	Minor ROP (no excavation)	\$155.00	3%	Per Location	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
7	Major ROP (with excavation)	\$335.00	3%	Per Location	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
8	Extension	\$26.00	3%	Per Location	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
9	For communication service connections	\$167.50	3%	Per Location	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
10	Fundraiser	\$77.50	3%	Per Location	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
11	Penalty if Permit Not Obtained	Double Permit Fee	3%	Per Location	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
Desig	n Criteria		18 18 1 11 1			
12	Picked up at Municipal Office	\$25.00	None	Per Request	N	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
13	Mailed	\$25.00 plus postage	None	Per Request	N	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.



Encro	achment Agreement					
14	Application	\$309.00 plus all external cost	3%	Per Request	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
Locate	Request					
15	Repeat Locate Requests	\$309.00	3%	Per Request	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
Street	light Banner Installation					
16	Streetlight Benner Installation	Contractor Cost	None	Per Request	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
Overs	ize/Overweight Exemption Letter					
17	Application	\$155.00	3%	Per Request	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.



SCHEDULE B

September 1, 2026, to August 31, 2027

All fees are listed as their consumer/end price. If the fee is noted as 'HST Applicable', the fee shown will be inclusive of HST. If the fee is not noted as 'HST Applicable', the fee shown is exempt of HST.

Facility Rental Fee Scale:

- Meeting Fees (Music Hall and Historic Buildings not included)
- Minimum 3 Hour rental (Includes Set up and take down)
- © Community Group Affiliate Rate (Refers to a non-for-profit organization or volunteer-based group that is officially recognized and affiliated with the municipality and receives support from the township in reduced facility rates and access to other resources/staff)

					ARENA	
Fee#	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes
Public	Programing				V Section	
1	Public Skating - Adult	\$6.25	4%	Per Visit	Y	Ages 18-54 yrs
2	Public Skating - Senior	\$5.25	4%	Per Visit	Y	Ages 55 yrs +
3	Public Skating - Youth	\$5.25	4%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 4-17 yrs
4	Public Skating – Child	\$0.00	3%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 0-3 yrs. Free with paid adult.
5	Public Skating – Family	\$15.50	3%	Per Visit	Υ	Maximum of 2 people 18 and over, all others must reside in the same residence.
6	Specialty Programs - All Ages	\$7.25	3%	Per Visit	Y	Specialty Programs include Shinny, Ticket Ice, Puck & Stick, and any new program that includes more than lap-style skating. Coaches staff accompany skater for ticket ice programs is free.
7	Parent & Tot Program	\$5.25	4%	Per Visit	Υ	Tot (age 5 yrs and under) is free of charge. Rates adjusted to align with neighbouring municipalities
8	Summer Drop-In Recreation Program	\$5.25	4%	Per Visit	Y	I.e. Pickleball. All ages.
Public	Programming					
9	Public Skating -10 Pass, Adult	\$51.50	3%	Per Membership	N	Does not expire. Rate is based on drop-in fees. Rates adjusted to conform with the new drop-in rate.
10	Public Skating – 10 Pass, Senior	\$41.25	3%	Per Membership	N	Does not expire. Rate is based on drop-in fees. Rates adjusted to conform with the new drop-in rate.



11	Public Skating -10 Pass, Youth	\$46.00	3%	Per Membership	Y	Does not expire. Rate is based on drop-in fees. Rates adjusted to conform with the new drop-in rate. Youth passes are not taxed
12	Public Skating – 10 Pass, Family	\$124.00	3%	Per Membership	N	Does not expire. Rate is based on drop-in fees. Rates adjusted to conform with the new drop-in rate.
13	Specialty Program – 10 Pass, All Ages	\$67.00	3%	Per Membership	N	Does not expire. Rate is based on drop-in fees. Rates adjusted to conform with the new drop-in rate. Youth passes are not taxed
14	Parent & Tot Program – 10 Pass	\$51.50	3%	Per Membership	N	Does not expire. Rate is based on drop-in fees. Rates adjusted to conform with the new drop-in rate.
15	Skating Season Pass	\$288.00	3%	Per Membership	N	Based on 30-week season. Public skating only. Upgrade \$80 to include specialty programs (or \$3 per time).
16	Season Pass Upgrade	\$82.00	3%	Per Membership		Optional upgrade to include Specialty Programs for season pass
Ice Re	ntals (Contract and Single-Use Users	s)				
17	Adult – Prime	\$285.00	3%	Per Hour	N	Prime: Monday – Friday (4:00-11:00pm) Weekends (9:00am-11:00pm)
18	Adult –Prime (Statutory Holiday Premium)	\$343.00	3%	Per Hour	N	Includes ice rentals on all Federal and Provincially recognized Statutory Holidays. Includes Easter Monday, Christmas Eve and New Years Eve. Subject to facility availability.
19	Adult – Non-Prime	\$167.00	3%	Per Hour	N	Non-Prime: Monday – Friday (7:00am-3:59pm, 11:00-12:00am) Weekends (7:00am-9:00am)
20	Youth - Prime	\$273.00	3%	Per Hour	N	Prime: Monday – Friday (4:00-11:00pm) Weekends (9:00am-11:00pm)
21	Youth – Prime (Statutory Holiday Premium)	\$326.00	3%	Per Hour	N	Includes ice rentals on all Federal and Provincially recognized Statutory Holidays. Includes Easter Monday, Christmas Eve and New Years Eve. Subject to facility availability.
22	Youth Non-Prime	\$159.00	3%	Per Hour	N	Non-Prime: Monday – Friday (7:00am-3:59pm) Weekends (7:00am-9:00am)
23	Summer Ice (June, July, August)	\$338.00	3%	Per Hour	N	All times. All ages.
24	School Rate	\$108.00	3%	Per Hour	N	1 hour of ice time, located in our non-prime times, dedicated to local school boards
25	Birthday Party Package	\$324.00	3%	Per Package	N	1 hour of ice time, 1 hour in Community Centre.
Ice Re	entals (Commercial)	ang at U.S		- E	7. 5 19.	
26	Commercial - Prime	\$587.00	3%	Per Hour	N	Prime: Monday – Friday (4:00-11:00pm) Weekends (All Times)
27	Commercial – Non-Prime	\$343.00	3%	Per Hour	N	Non-Prime: Monday – Friday (7:00am-3:59pm, 11:00-12:00am)



Dry SI	ab Rental (Contract/Permit Users)					
28	Youth – Lacrosse or Ball Hockey	\$112.00	3%	Per Hour	N	Hourly Dry Slab Rate
Dry SI	ab Rental (Event)					
29	For Profit Rental	\$3103.00	3%	Per Day	N	Includes exclusive use for one (1) full day of one (1) dry pad. Up to four (4) hours of set up and up to four (4) hours of clean up on the days before and after the event can be arranged with the facility at no additional charge. Extra set up and clean up hours will be charged at the hourly dry slab rate.
						Event hours exceeding 1:00am must be mutually agreed upon with the facility. Facility staff time will be charged for any time after 1:00am on the event date.
						Events taking place on Statutory holidays will be subject to a 20% fee premium and facility availability.
						\$500 Non-Refundable deposit at time of booking, to be used toward event price.
Comn	nunity Centre Rental				A TALE	
30	Per Hour	\$75.00	3%	Per Hour	N	During normal operating hours.
31	Per 12 Hours	\$865.00	3%	Per 12 Hours	N	Includes \$30 Levy Surcharge Includes Set Up/Take Down and additional time is subject to per hourly rate.
32	Additional Rental Set Up	Per Hour Rate	3%	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required to set up outside contract hours.
33	Wedding Rate	\$2,684.00	3%	Per 2 and Half Days	N	
34	Commercial Kitchen	\$190.00	3%	Per 6 Hours	N	Includes use of Community Centre Kitchen. Does not include use of kitchenware.
35	Interdepartmental Program Rate	\$41.00	3%	Per Time	N/A	
36	Statutory Holiday Rental (Federal & Provincial)	20% Premium added to Rental Fee	3%	N/A	N	Includes Easter Monday, Christmas Eve and New Years Eve. Subject to facility availability.
37	Precious Minds Summer Camp (Community Group Affiliate)	\$67.00	3%	Per Day	N	Speciality Camp
Board	droom Rental					
38	Meeting	\$54.50	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meetings only.
Office	Space Rentals		11 77 7			
39	Office Space Rental	Base Rent plus Consumer Price Index	3%	Per Month	N	Annual contract.



Parking Lot Rental						
40	Parking Lot (Full) Rental	\$762.00	3%	Per Day	N	No additional amenities included.
41	Parking Lot (Half) Rental	\$414.00	3%	Per Day	N	No additional amenities included.

					POOL	-
Fee#	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes
Public/	Lane/Family Swims					
1	Adult	\$6.95	3%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 18 to 59 yrs
2	Senior	\$5.90	3%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 60 + yrs
3	Child	\$3.85	3%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 0 to 5 yrs
4	Youth	\$4.90	3%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 6 to 15 yrs
5	Student	\$5.90	3%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 16 to 17 yrs
6	Family	\$18.25	3%	Per Visit	Υ	Maximum of 2 people 18 and over, all others must reside in the same residence.
Drop-la	n Fitness Programs – Includes Aquafit, N	Nasters and Sq	uash		384 199	
7	Adult	\$12.85	3%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 18 to 59 yrs
8	Senior	\$12.30	3%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 60 + yrs
9	Youth and Student	\$12.30	3%	Per Visit	Υ	Ages 10 to 17 yrs
Drop-l	n Programs – Membership Fees					
10	Swimming Only – 10 tickets – Adult	\$59.25	3%	10 Visits	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs
11	Swimming Only – 10 tickets – Youth	\$40.95	3%	10 Visits	N	Ages 6 to 15 yrs
12	Swimming Only – 10 tickets – Family	\$154.50	3%	10 Visits	N	As per family drop in
13	Swimming Only – 10 tickets – Senior	\$49.55	3%	10 Visits	N	Ages 60 + yrs - This is a new fee as requested by patrons
14	Fitness – 10 tickets – Adult	\$101.20	3%	10 Visits	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs – Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
15	Fitness – 10 tickets – Senior	\$92.70	3%	10 Visits	N	Ages 60 + yrs - This is a new fee as requested by patrons. Includes Aquafit, Master and Squash
16	Swimming Only – 20 tickets – Adult	\$111.25	3%	20 Visits	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs



	DIALI .					
17	Swimming Only – 20 tickets – Senior	\$94.25	3%	20 Visits	N	Ages 60 + yrs
18	Fitness – 20 tickets – Adult	\$206.00	3%	20 Visits	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
19	Fitness – 20 tickets – Senior	\$196.75	3%	20 Visits	N	Ages 60 + yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
20	Out of Resident Membership Fee	\$52.00	3%	Per 1 Year	N	Added to all memberships for Adults and Seniors. Pro-rated for memberships less than 1 year. Not added to tickets.
21	Swimming Membership – Youth	\$257.10	3%	Annual	N	Ages 6 to 17 yrs
22	Swimming Membership - Adult	\$398.50	3%	Annual	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs
23	Swimming Membership – Senior	\$306.45	3%	Annual	N	Ages 60 + yrs
24	Swimming Membership – Family	\$546.30	3%	Annual	N	Maximum of 2 people 18 yrs and over, all others must reside in the same residence.
25	Swimming Membership - Adult	\$40.15	3%	Monthly	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs
26	Swimming Membership – Senior	\$30.50	3%	Monthly	N	Ages 60 + yrs
27	Swimming Membership – Family	\$53.80	3%	Monthly	N	Maximum of 2 people 18 yrs and over, all others must reside in the same residence.
28	Fitness Membership – Adult	\$554.90	3%	Annual	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
29	Fitness Membership – Senior	\$427.45	3%	Annual	N	Ages 60 + yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
30	Fitness Membership – Youth	\$376.98	3%	Annual	N	Ages 6 to 17 yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
31	Fitness Membership – Family	\$709.15	3%	Annual	N	Maximum of 2 people 18 yrs and over, all others must reside in the same residence. Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash.
32	Fitness Membership – Adult	\$54.90	3%	Monthly	N	Ages 18 to 59 yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash
33	Fitness Membership – Senior	\$42.60	3%	Monthly	N	Ages 60 + yrs - Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash



					1	
34	Fitness Membership – Family	\$66.15	3%	Monthly	N	Maximum of 2 people 18 and over, all others must reside in the same residence. Includes Aquafit, Masters and Squash.
Swim	ming Instruction	NAME OF			(a s)	
35	Lifesaving Swim for Life – ½ hour	\$137.50	3%	Per 10 Week Session	N/A	Swim for Life program for all ages up to Swimmer 3 (½ hour lessons)
36	Lifesaving Swim for Life - ¾ to 1 hour	152.95	3%	Per 10 Week Session	N/A	Swim for Life program for all ages up from Swimmer 4 up to Patrol levels. Bronze Star charged an additional examination fee as set by the Lifesaving Society. Maximum class sizes. (45 min to 1 hour lessons)
37	Adult Lesson	\$162.75	3%	Per 10 Week Session	N	Smaller class sizes dependent upon student abilities.
38	Private lessons	\$371.30	3%	Per 10 Week Session/Person	N/A	
39	Semi-Private Lessons	\$256.75	3%	Per 10 Week session/person	N/A	
Pool I	Rentals	1 14 5			BOP Y	
40	Regular Rental – half pool includes 1 guard	\$139.80	3%	Per Hour	N	
41	Regular Rental – whole pool includes 1 guard	\$191.10	3%	Per Hour	N	
42	Extra Guard Rate	\$33.75	3%	Per Guard/Hour	N	Extra guards are dependent upon the number of participants. Rate is the same for all rentals, regular and contract
Contr	ract Rentals (minimum 10 hours/week)	STATE OF STATE	100, 300, 0		103/01	
43	Prime Time	\$97.35	3%	Per Hour	N	Township supplied guard is extra. All staffing is an extra charge
44	Non-Prime Time	\$80.90	3%	Per Hour	N	Times before 8:00 am each day and Saturdays before 10:00 am. Township supplied guard is extra. All staff is an extra charge.
Leade	ership Courses		WEILER	705,145, 1 m S	Sal Y	
45	Bronze Medallion	\$291.50	3%	Per Person/Course	N	Includes materials and exam fees. IIST only on materials
46	Bronze Cross and Standard First Aid	\$283.25	3%	Per Person/Course	N	Includes materials and exam fees. Includes Standard First Aid HST only on materials



47	National Lifeguard	\$360.00	3%	Per	N	Includes materials and exam fees
				Person/Course		
48	Swim Instructors – Includes both	\$434.50	3%	Per	N	Includes materials and exam fee
	Swim for Life and Lifesaving			Person/Course		
	Instructors					
49	Standard First Aid	\$185.00	3%	Per	N	Includes materials and exam fees
				Person/Course		
50	Staff Discount	20%	3%	Per Training	N	Only on course fees. Does not apply to materials or exam fees. Must be employed already by the
				Course		Uxpool.
51	Staff Training Discount	10%	3%	Per Training	N	Must Complete 20 hours of volunteer hours to be eligible
				Course		
Hall a	and Classroom Rental					
51	Public Rental	\$56.40	3%	Per Hour	N	
52	Contract Rental	\$36.60	3%	Per Hour	N	Available only to frequent users with a minim of 8 weekly bookings
53	Meeting	\$54.60	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Classroom only. Meeting fee only.

					CAMP PRO	OGRAMS
Fee #	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes
Camp i	Registration Fees					
1	Basic	\$235.00	3%	Per Program	N	
2	Basic Plus	\$244.00	3%	Per Program	N	Camp includes a specialty element.
3	Specialty	Basic rate plus the cost of extra activities.		Per Program	N	
4	Leadership	\$308.00	3%	Per Program	N	One-week program.
5	Counsellor In Training	\$483.00	3%	Per Program	N	Two-week program. Includes Certification.
Camp ·	- Other	A Pavilor T				



6	Early Bird Discount	Free Camp T-	One per	N/A	Registrations on or before listed date receive free summer camp t-shirt. Summer camps only.
		Shirt	camper		

				COI	MMUNITY	FACILITIES
Fee#	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes
Zephyr	Hall					
1	Meeting Fee	\$54.50	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meeting fee only
2	3 Hours	\$127.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes set up/take down
3	Hourly Rate	\$42.00	3%	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
4	Wedding Rate	\$1310.00	3%	Per 2 and Half Days	N	
5	Interdepartmental Program Rate	\$41.00	3%	Per Day	N/A	
Goodw	rood Hall					
6	Meeting Fee	\$54.50	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meeting fee only
7	3 Hours	\$137.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes set up/take down
8	Hourly Rate	\$42.00	3%	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
9	Wedding Rate	\$1442.00	3%	Per 2 and Half Days	N	
10	Locker/ Closet	\$29.00	3%	Per Week	N	
11	Interdepartmental Program Rate	\$41.00	3%	Per Day	N/A	
Sandfo	ord Hall		Silver we de-		Ser Life Island	
12	Meeting Fee	\$54.50	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meeting fee only
13	3 Hours	\$142.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes set up/take down
14	Hourly Rate	\$46.00	3%	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
15	Wedding Rate	\$1506.00	3%	Per 2 and Half Days	N	
16	Interdepartmental Program Rate	\$41.00	3%	Per Day	N/A	
Senior	Centre					
17	Meeting Fee	\$54.50	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meeting fee only



18	3 Hours	\$165.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes set up/take down
19	Hourly Rate	\$56.00	3%	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
20	Wedding Rate	\$1983.00	3%	Per 2 and Half Days	N	
21	Interdepartmental Program Rate	\$41.00	3%	Per Day	N/A	
Foster	Memorial		V. 17-1, 17-1			
22	Meeting Fee	\$54.50	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meeting fee only
23	3 Hours	\$131.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes set up/take down
24	Hourly Rental	\$41.00	3%	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
25	Wedding Rate	\$546.00	3%	Per 4 hours	N	
26	Interdepartmental Program Rate	\$41.00	3%	Per Day	N/A	
Train S	tation					
27	3 Hours	\$131.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes set up/take down
28	Hourly Rental	\$43.00	3%	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
Table a	and Chairs					
29	Tables	\$127.00	3%	Per 1-10 Table		Outside of Hall Use, Pick up only
30	Chairs	\$41.00	3%	Per 1-40 Chairs		Outside of Hall Use, Pick up only

	UXBRIDGE MUSIC HALL										
Fee	Service	Fee	Percentage	Unit of Measure	HST	Notes					
#		(Includes HST, if	(%)		Applicable						
		applicable)	Increase		(Y/N)						



1	Pre-Production/ Set Design	\$1,214.00	3%	Per Week Sunday to Saturday	N	Includes move-in Sunday after 3:00pm
	Construction					
2	Production Agreement Rate	\$1,969.00	3%	Per Week/ Sunday to Sunday	N	Includes move-in Sunday after 3:00pm and move out Sunday before 3:00pm. Includes monitors and basic microphones (drum mics) and XLR cables.
3	Production Agreement Additional Days	\$212.00	3%	Per Day	N	Contract agreement (Weekly Rental User). No Admission
4	Production Agreement Rehearsal / Auditions Off-site Location	\$82.00	3%	Max 4 Hours	N	Applies to all town facilities.
5	Monday to Thursday Rental	\$627.00	3%	Per Day	N	Lights and Sound equipment included
6	Monday to Thursday Rental	\$405.00	3%	Per Half Day	N	Lights and Sound equipment included
7	Weekend (Friday to Sunday) Rental	\$1045.00	3%	Per Day	N	Lights and Sound equipment included
8	Wedding Rate	\$3061.00	3%	Per 2 and Half Days	N	
10	Set Up and Clean Up Fee	\$46.00	3%	Per hour	N	Minimum 3 hours automatically applied to all bookings for Set Up and Minimum 2 hours for Clean Up of technical equipment applied to all bookings (total 5 hours). Additional hours for setting up shows will be added to invoice before first show date.
11	Performance Sound Tech	\$56.00	3%	Per Hour	N	
12	Performance Lighting Tech	\$46.00	3%	Per Hour	N	
13	Emergency Tech Calls	\$150.00	Flat Rate	Per Time	N	All emergency tech or working at heights related jobs requiring township employee to work outside of regular hours will be invoiced.
14	Shot Gun Microphones	\$5.25 / \$18.50	3%	Per Day/ Per Week/Per Piece	N	2 units available
15	Piano Microphones	\$5.25 / \$18.50	3%	Per Day/ Per Week/Per Piece	N	2 units available
16	Drum Mic Kit	\$19.50/\$36.00	3%	Per Day/ Per Week	N	
17	Digital piano with accessories	\$25 /day \$100/production	3%	Per Day	N	
18	Monitors	\$7.25/\$15.50	3%	Per Day/Per Week/ Per Piece	N	7 units available
19	Music Hall Volunteer Concession	Cost Recovery + Donation	N/A	Variety	Y	Cost Sheet provided separately by Front of House Volunteer Manager List of items include: Drinks (non-alcoholic), Packaged Goods, Baked Goods and disposable items. Profits suggested for donation towards the Music Hall Fund *Based on volunteer availability



			PARKS AI	ND SPORTS FIELDS		
Fee #	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes
Elgin Pa	ark					
1	Full Use of Park Area Non-Exclusive	\$3,278.00	3%	Per Day	N	Example Non-Ticketed closed events. Open to public . Including all grounds and buildings
2	Full Use of Park Area Exclusive	\$8357.00	3%	Per Day	N	Closed ticketed event. Including all grounds and buildings
3	1/2 Use of Park Grounds Non-Exclusive	\$1,638.00	3%	Per Day	N	Excluding buildings
4	1/4 Use of Park Grounds Non-Exclusive	\$843.00	3%	Per Day	N	Excluding buildings and grass parking
5	Baseball Diamond	\$33.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Based on availability
6	Craft Building 3 Hours	\$111.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes washrooms
7	Craft Building Hourly Rate	\$37.00	3%	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours. Includes washrooms
8	Red Barn 3 Hours	\$95.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Excludes kitchen
10	Red Barn Hourly Rate	\$32.00	3%	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours. Excludes kitchen
12	Picnic Shelter 3 Hours	\$57.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee
13	Picnic Shelter Hourly Rate	\$19.00	3%	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
15	Band Shell 3 Hours	\$108.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee. Includes hydro
16	Band Shell Hourly Rate	\$36.00	3%	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours. Includes hydro
Parks a	and Administration					
18	Special Event Application	\$154.50	3%	Per Permit	Υ	



19	Washrooms and Pavilion	\$96.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Bonner, Herrema, and Fields of Uxbridge
21	Centennial Park	\$274.00	3%	Per Day	N	Includes hydro
22	BBQ Permit Person Use No Resale	\$27.00	3%	Per Day	N	 - Family Gathering BY-LAW NO. 2018-152 - Section 8 Rental Permits and Park Special Event Permits - 8.1 (o) Use any type B.B.Q. without first applying for and receiving a Rental Permit or Park Special Event Permit. - 8.2 Where a Rental Permit or a Park Special Event Permit has been issued and includes the use of a BBQ, no person shall use any fuel other than propane with a maximum tank size of 9kg (20lbs). - Insurance must be provided
24	BBQ Permit – Public Event	\$109.00	3%	Per Vendor		*Follow Durham Health Department "Requirements of Community Special Events Guide" - Public event requires one person with a food handler's certificate - Every food vendor must submit a vendor's application to the Health Department at least 15 days prior to the event. The application needs to have a site plan included. In this plan all the areas and locations need to be labeled, including locations for hand wash basins, food storage, drinking water, waste containers, etc. - The event coordinator should contact the local municipality where the event is being held to ensure they comply with all applicable by-laws. - The event coordinator must delegate a liaison person to work with the Health Department, as well as provide a clean-up committee to ensure that the area is left in a clean and sanitary manner. -insurance must be provided -Rate matches Canada Day and UxFair
25	Food Truck	\$327.00	3%	Per Year	N	BY-LAW No. 2012-114



						- Section 5 Refreshment Vehicles
						- Must obtain permit from By-Law
Parkin	g					
26	Elgin Park Main Lot	\$491.00	3%	Per Day	N	Excluding film rate
27	Elgin Park Grass Parking	\$803.00	3%	Per Day	N	Excluding film rate. Renter is required to provide their own volunteers or staff to manage parking for their special event.
28	Fields of Uxbridge Parking Lot	As Per Permit Parking	N/A	Per Day	Υ	
29	Bonner Fields/Park	\$392.00	3%	Per Day	N	Excluding film rate
30	Herrema Fields/Park	\$392.00	3%	Per Day	N	Excluding film rate
Baseba	all 4 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 - 18 -	AL VALUE OF				
31	Baseball Diamond - Adult	\$79.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Months May - October
32	Baseball Diamond - Youth	\$74.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Months May - October
33	Adult Contract User 2 x per week (2 hours)	\$1,638.00	3%	Per Team	N	Months May - October
34	Adult Contract User 1 x per week (2 hours)	\$1,092.00	3%	Per Team	N	Months May - October
35	Uxbridge Youth Baseball League (Community Group Affiliate)	\$35.00	3%	Per Person	N	All facility hall rentals excluding historical buildings \$27 + hst per hour Months May - October
36	Tournament Fee	\$436.00	3%	Per Diamond Per Day	N	Youth contract will receive one free tournament
Tennis	s/Pickleball	a and the second			WE STATE	
37	Adult - Uxbridge Tennis and Pickle Ball Club (Community Group Affiliate)	\$74.26	3%	Per Person	N	
38	Youth - Uxbridge Tennis and Pickle Ball Club (Community Group Affiliate)	\$28.38	3%	Per Person	N	
Socce					N - 78	
39	Youth – North Durham United FC (Community Group Affiliate)	\$32.00	3%	Per Person	N	All facility hall rentals excluding historical buildings \$27 + hst per hour
40	Adult - North Durham United FC (Community Group Affiliate)	\$81.00	3%	Per Person	N	All facility hall rentals excluding historical buildings \$27 + hst per hour



41 Soccer Field \$82.00 3% Per 2 Hours N Non-members of Uxbridge North Durham Soccer



				UXBRIDGE	HISTORICAL	CENTRE
Fee #	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applicable (Y/N)	Notes
Pay as	you go					
1	Adult	\$7.00	3%	Per Visit	Υ	18 yrs – 54 yrs
2	Senior	\$6.00	3%	Per Visit	Υ	55+ yrs
3	Youth	\$6.00	3%	Per Visit	Υ	13 yrs – 17 yrs
4	Children	\$5.00	3%	Per Visit	Υ	6 yrs – 12 yrs
5	Family	\$21.75	3%	Per Visit	Υ	Maximum of 2 people 18 and over, all others must reside in the same residence.
Progra	ms the same and th					
6	School Program (½ Day – Minimum Charge)	\$7.00	3%	Per Student	N	Up to 4 hours of programming. Teachers do not pay. At museum.
7	School Program (Full Day – Minimum Charge)	\$11.50	3%	Per Student	N	Up to 6 hours of programming. Teachers do not pay. At museum.
8	Outreach to Schools (Minimum Charge)	\$114.50	3%	Flat Fee	N	Up to 5 hours of programming, 25 students approximately. Within Uxbridge Township boundaries.
9	Youth Special Programs	\$11.50	3%	Per Youth	N	Base rate (Material fee extra)
10	Adult Special Programs	\$13.00	3%	Per Adult	N	Base rate (Material fee extra)
11	Community Group Outreach	\$114.00	3%	Flat Fee	N	Up to 20 participates.
Groun	ds + Gazebo Use					
12	Grounds 3 Hours	\$82.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Non-exclusive, area at discretion of staff, non-commercial use. Minimum 3 hours. Hourly rate charged after minimum fee
13	Grounds Hourly Rate	\$27.00	3%	Per Hour	N	Non-exclusive, area at discretion of staff, non-commercial use. For any additional time outside contract hours.
14	Grounds, Extended, Per Day, vacate by 12am	\$300.25	3%	Per Day	N	Non-exclusive, area at discretion of staff, non-commercial use



15	Grounds Exclusive use, extended, per day, vacate by 12 am	\$628.00	3%	Per Day	N	Exclusive use, non-commercial use
16	Commercial (Daily)	\$3,278.00	3%	Per Day	N	See film rates separately, exclusive use
17	Staff Fee (2 staff required)	\$94.25	3%	Per Hour	N	Staff fee if required
Schoo	l House Rental					
18	Meeting Fee	\$54.50	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Meeting fee only, no kitchen access
19	School House 3 Hours	\$131.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	School house only, Minimum 3 hour rental rate.
20	Hourly Rate	\$43.00	3%	Per Hour	N	For any additional time required outside contract hours.
21	Commercial Contract Rate	\$567.00	3%	Per Day	N	School house only (Businesses profitable event)
22	Interdepartmental Programming rate	\$41.00	3%	Per Day	N	
Churc	h			A PROPERTY OF	Emission of the	
23	Church Open Season, Full Day	\$409.00	3%	Per Day	N	Church only, April 1 – Nov 1. (NON WEDDING EVENT)
24	Church Open Season 3 Hours	\$186.00	3%	Per 3 Hours	N	Church only, April 1 – Nov 1. (NON WEDDING EVENT)
25	Commercial Use	\$546.00	3%	Per Day	N	Special use Nov 2 – March 31 st
26	Interdepartmental Programming rate	\$41.00	3%	Per Day	N	
Wed	ding Fees					
27	Wedding Ceremony Only – Church or Gazebo	\$927.00	3%	Per Wedding	N	Exclusive use of the Church or Gazebo for ceremony and pictures only. No reception or alcohol. Includes one full day to set up, tear down and ceremony, and time to arrange a rehearsal on a pre-determined day by staff.
28	Wedding Combo – extended hours	\$3,278.00	3%	Per Wedding	N	School house, Church, Grounds, Gazebo, 2.5 days, extended hours, vacate by 11pm, exclusive use
29	Wedding Reception Only – School House and ground exclusive use	\$1,967.00	3%	Per Wedding	N	School house for reception, access to grounds and gazebo, extended hours vacate by 11pm, exclusive use, 1.5 days.
30	Museum Tour add-on	\$106.00	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	This is an optional add on fee, which allows the renter to choose from 2x UHC buildings to be staffed and open for tours for a 2-hour (maximum) window during the wedding rental. Tours are only available at times within business hours and are not available for extended hours. Specific time can be discussed and negotiated to work with wedding schedule (during cocktail hour, etc.)



Miscell	Miscellaneous									
31	Staff Research	\$46.50	3%	Per Hour	N	Initial fee for beginning research				
32	Guest Usage ½ Day	\$32.00	3%	Flat Fee	N	4 Hours in the research room				
33	Guest Usage full Day	\$53.00	3%	Flat Fee	N	7 Hours in the research room				
34	Digital File – Non-Commercial	\$13.00	3%	Per Photo	N	Personal use				
35	Digital File – Commercial	\$40.00	3%	Per Photo	N	Businesses and advertisement purposes (etc.)				
36	Staff Time – Extra Hours	\$94.00	3%	Per Hour	N	If required for rentals				
37	Commercial Photography Fee	\$273.50	3%	Per 2 Hours	N	Onsite photography during business hours				

					FIL	M RATES
Fee #	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes
Parkin	g Lot					
1	Arena Parking Lot (Full) Rental	\$762.00	3%	Per Day	N	No additional amenities included.
2	Arena Parking Lot (Half) Rental	\$414.00	3%	Per Day	N	No additional amenities included.
3	Parks Parking Lots	\$875.50	3%	Per Day	N	
4	Town Hall Parking Lot	\$562.00	3%	Per Day	N	
5	Trail Parking Lots	\$562.00	3%	Per Day	N	
6	Fields of Uxbridge Paved Parking Lot	As per Permit Parking	N/A	Per Day	Y	
Facility			ribates -		1000	
7	Foster Memorial	\$3,278.00	3%	Per Day	N	
8	Music Hall	\$3,278.00	3%	Per Day	N	
9	Museum Exclusive	\$3,278.00	3%	Per Day	N	All the buildings and ground use
10	Train Station	\$3,278.00	3%	Per Day	N	Durham Region Transit has use of washrooms



11	Sandford, Goodwood and Zephyr Community Hall	\$1,310.00	3%	Per Day	N	Includes Parking
12	Public Library	\$7,648.00	3%	Per Day	N	
13	Uxpool	\$7,638.00	3%	Per Day	N	Whole facility including upstairs – can't have any noise upstairs – maximum 12 hours – includes guard on deck whole time
14	Uxpool – Guard	\$33.00	3%	Per Hour/guard	N	If extra guard is required within facility
15	Uxpool – Guard	\$38.00	3%	Per Hour/guard	N	If extra guard is requested to go on location within Township of Uxbridge. If outside Township then the Township mileage rates would be applied
16	Arena – Pad 1 or 2 (No Ice)	\$3,278.00	3%	Per Day	N	y " "
17	Arena – Both Pads (No Ice)	\$7,638.00	3%	Per Day	N	
18	Arena – Pad 1 or 2 (Ice In)	\$7,638.00	3%	Per Day	N	
19	Arena – Both Pads (Ice In)	\$15,298.00	3%	Per Day	N	
20	Arena – Community Centre	\$1,310.00	3%	Per Day	N	
Admir	nistration					
21	Application Fee	\$159.50	3%	Per Film Permit	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105 to be with all other Film Fees
22	Roads Fee	\$530.00	3%	Per Day	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105 to be with all other Film Fees

	ADVERTISING RATES									
Fee #	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes				
Arena										
1	Rink Board (Pad 1 OR Pad 2)	\$1,480.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term				
2	Rink Board (Both Pads)	\$2,387.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term				
3	Wall Board (Pad 1 OR Pad 2)	\$858.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term				
4	Wall Board (Both Pads)	\$1,251.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term				
5	Clock/Scoreboard (Pad 1 OR Pad 2)	\$833.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term				
6	Clock/Scoreboard (Both Pads)	\$1,288.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term				
7	In Ice (excluding centre ice)	\$1,638.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term				
						Current major contract user logos at no charge, subject to availability (excluding centre ice).				
8	Centre Ice Sign	\$3,278.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term				
Digital	Advertising Signs		554 11 534							



9	Brock St (Arena)	\$15.50	3%	Per 1 Weeks	N	Paying through online software (I.e. ActiveNet).
10	Hwy 47 – Initial Set up	\$40.00	3%	Per 1 Week	N	Paying through online software (I.e. ActiveNet).
11	Goodwood	\$40.00	3%	Per – 1 Week	N	Paying through online software (I.e. ActiveNet).
12	Arena Kiosk - Winter	\$257.50	3%	Per Month	N	Paying through online software (I.e. ActiveNet). 12 digital spots available (two displays, six ads per display). 10 second display, repeats every 1 minute. Monthly automatic renewal. Written cancellation notice required with minimum 30 days advanced notice. Winter term is September – April.
13	Arena Kiosk – Summer	\$154.50	3%	Per Month	N	Paying through online software (I.e. ActiveNet). 12 digital spots available (two displays, six ads per display). 10 second display, repeats every 1 minute. Monthly automatic renewal. Written cancellation notice required with minimum 30 days advanced notice. Summer term is May – August.
14	Arena – 1 year term	\$2578.00	N/A	Per Year	N	\$100 savings based off the per month rate.
Sports	Fields					
15	Line Fencing	\$618.00	3%	Per Season	N	June - October
Trails						
16	Trail Plaques	\$850.00	3%	Per Year	N	Locations are at the start of the trail One (1) Year Term. Yearly automatic renewal. Written cancellation notice required with minimum 30 days advanced notice.
17	Dog Dispensers	\$309.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term. Yearly automatic renewal. Written cancellation notice required with minimum 30 days advanced notice.
Pool						
18	Deck Clock	\$658.00	3%	Per Year	N	One (1) Year Term
19	Wall Board	\$690.00	3%	Per Year		One (1) Year Term



	PUBLIC WORKS								
Fee#	Service	Fee (Includes HST, if applicable)	Percentage (%) Increase	Unit of Measure	HST Applied (Y/N)	Notes			
Entran	ice Permit		Topic of the						
1	Application Fee	\$180.40 (incl. HST)	3%	Per Permit	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105. HST included due to Permit Central system.			
2	Inspection (Pre and Post Inspection)	\$479.50 (incl. HST)	3%	Per Permit	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105. HST included due to Permit Central system.			
3	Initial Deposit	\$1,000 refunded after work is finished and completed	None	Per Permit	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.			
4	No Permit	Application Fee + Inspection Fee	3%	Per Permit	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.			
Munic	ipal Consent	ार मा निवस गर							
5	Municipal Consent	\$160.00	3%	Per Permit	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.			
Road	Occupancy								
6	Minor ROP (no excavation)	\$160.00	3%	Per Location	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.			
7	Major ROP (with excavation)	\$345.00	3%	Per Location	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.			
8	Extension	\$27.00	3%	Per Location	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.			
9	For communication service connections	\$172.50	3%	Per Location	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.			
10	Fundraiser	\$80.00	3%	Per Location	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.			
11	Penalty if Permit Not Obtained	Double Permit Fee	3%	Per Location	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.			
Design	Criteria								
12	Picked up at Municipal Office	\$25.00	None	Per Request	N	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.			
13	Mailed	\$25.00 plus postage	None	Per Request	N	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.			



Encro	achment Agreement	Tigorial (Const.)				
14	Application	\$318.00 plus all external cost	3%	Per Request	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
Locat	e Request					
15	Repeat Locate Requests	\$318.00	3%	Per Request	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
Stree	tlight Banner Installation					
16	Streetlight Benner Installation	Contractor Cost	None	Per Request	Υ	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.
Overs	ize/Overweight Exemption Letter					
17	Application	\$160.00	3%	Per Request	Y	Public Work Fees moved from By-Law 2024-105.